Contents

Acknowledgements

I

O 0N O K W N

[ e = = I < T I R R -
W N Y AW HO

=
O

20

Appendix: Hardy and Tryphena Sparks

Young and Old

Bockhampton and Puddletown
Dorchester

Apprenticeship

Religion

London

Self-help

Poetry

Loss of Faith

First Novel

Tryphena and the Sparkses
Emma and the Giffords
Desperate Remedies

Under the Greenwood Tree

A Pair of Blue Eyes

Far From the Madding Crowd
Moule

Success and Marriage
Ethelberta

Old and Young

Notes
List of Sources

Index

ix

20

3I

55

66

76

88
100
11X
126
138
149
160
171
179
187
198
213
223
231
249
253



