## Contents

Acknowledgements		ix
I	Young and Old	I
2	Bockhampton and Puddletown	7
3	Dorchester	20
4	Apprenticeship	31
5	Religion	44
6	London	55
7	Self-help	66
8	Poetry	76
9	Loss of Faith	88
10	First Novel	100
11	Tryphena and the Sparkses	III
12	Emma and the Giffords	126
13	Desperate Remedies	138
14	Under the Greenwood Tree	149
15	A Pair of Blue Eyes	160
16	Far From the Madding Crowd	171
17	Moule	179
18	Success and Marriage	187
19	Ethelberta	198
20	Old and Young	213
Appendix: Hardy and Tryphena Sparks		223
Notes		231
List of Sources		249
Index		253